

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024**

Sunil Dada Gaji .. Appellant  
v/s.  
State Of Maharashtra And anr. .. Respondents

Ms. Kejeshri Thakar i/b. Mr. Parsurampuriah for the Appellant.  
Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.  
DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2024.**

**PC. :**

- 1) At the request of learned Advocate for Appellant stand over to  
27<sup>th</sup> March 2024.
- 2) Appellant shall not circulate the Appeal before the that date.

**JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE**

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
RAJESH MANE  
Date: 2024.03.11  
11:05:15 +0530

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**