

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024**

Sunil Dada Gaji

... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah i/b. Mr. Rishikesh Chavan for Appellant.

Mr. Ajay Patil, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 27th March 2024.****P.C. :**

- 1) Learned A.P.P. seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 17th April 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2024.04.01
16:02:09 +0530