

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada GajiAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Adil Parsurampururia i/by Mr. R R Chavan for Appellant
Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 19/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)