

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada Gaji ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah i/b Mr. R.R.Chavan for the Appellant

Ms. Gauri S. Rao, A.P.P for the Respondents-State

PI Mr. Rajendra Magar from EOW, Pune City, is present

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.
MONDAY, 19th AUGUST 2024**

P.C :

1 Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time. On his request, stand over to **2nd September 2024**. Liberty is granted to the parties to file additional documents/affidavit in the Registry before the next date.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.