

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada Gaji ...Appellant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. A.P.Mundargi, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Nakul Vivek Shukla a/w  
Mr. Aadil Parsurampururia i/b Mr. Rushikesh R.Chavan for the  
Appellant.

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA JJ.  
DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned APP seeks time to go through the chargesheet.
2. Stand over to **22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025.**
3. Learned APP is at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply, if so  
advised, before the next date, with an advance copy to the learned  
Counsel for the petitioner.

**ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**