



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada GajiAppellant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Mr. R. R. Chavan with Mr. Nakul Shukla, for the Appellant.
Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP, for Respondents-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 29th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned APP has tendered an affidavit in reply of Ms. Anita Khedkar, Senior Police Inspector, EOW, Pune City dated 28th January 2025. The said affidavit is taken on record and a copy thereof is served on the learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. The learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to go through the said affidavit.
3. Stand over to 26th February 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)