

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada GajiAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashok P. Mundargi, Sr. Adv i/b R R Chavan and Mr. Nakul
Shukla for Petitioner

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 26th February, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 17/03/2025 .
Ad-interim/ Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)