

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada Gaji

...Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Nakul Vivek Shukla i/b. Mr. Rushikesh R. Chavan for Appellant.
Smt. Prajakta P. Shinde, A.P.P. for Respondent No. 1 - State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 26th JUNE, 2025

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Shukla submitted that, the Advocate on record of Appellant is unwell and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 1st August, 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**