

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada Gaji. ... Appellant.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and another. ... Respondents

Mr.Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr.R.R.Chavan for the Petitioner.
Mr.Shreekant V. Gavand, A.PP. for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**
DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:-

- 1) Leave to amend to correct the cause title of the Appeal, granted.
 - 1.1) Amendment be carried out during the course of the day in the record of the Court and simultaneously in the copies served upon learned APP
- 2) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 18th September 2025.
 - 2.1) To be listed under the caption "For Admission".

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2025.09.12
11:40:13 +0530