

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada Gaji Appellant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Mr. R.R. Chavan for the Appellant.
Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent – State.
Mr. Sunil Pandharkar, PI, EOW, Pune City, present.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. Since the proxy Counsel informed that Mr. Ashok Mundargi, learned Senior Advocate is not available to proceed with the matter, we deem it appropriate to re-notify the proceedings to **16/12/2025**.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.11.28
12:11:24 +0530