

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024

Sunil Dada GajiAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Ms. Pranav Raut i/by Mr. R R Chavan for Petitioner.
Smt. P. P. Shinde, APP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned APP for the Respondent - State,
S.O. to 05/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)