

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2024**

Sunil Dada Gaji

... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rushikesh R. Chavan for Appellant.

Smt. Prajakta P. Shinde, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.

Mr. Mohan Khandare, P.I., EOW, Pune City, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd April 2026

P.C. :

. Closed for Judgment.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)